TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tour & Andersson Hydronics Aktiebolag		02/21/2011	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tour & Andersson Aktiebolag	
Street Address:	S-524 80	
City:	Ljung	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1141543	TA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: andrea@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INTSER T10AUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Neal E. Friedman
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0967 OP \$40.00 1141543

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal E. Friedman
Signature:	/nef131/
Date:	03/11/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=t10aus-assignment#page1.tif source=t10aus-assignment#page2.tif source=t10aus-assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0968



Deed of Assignment

The undersigned

Tour & Andersson Hydronics Aktiebolag S-524 80 Ljung Sweden

assigns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark

US Registration No. 1,141,543 TA (stylized) dated November 18, 1980 Int. Cl.: 009 & 011

along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registration thereon

to

Tour & Andersson Aktiebolag
S-524 80 Ljung
Sweden

Place, date

Signature of the present owner

Place, date

Signature of the new owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0969 I, the undersigned. Bengt Lion. Notary Public in the district of Mölndal and Härryda, Kingdom of Sweden, do hereby certify, that Mr Lars Jonsson has personally signed this document, and that according to a Swedish Certificate of Registration, dated the 3rd day of January 2011, he is the Managing Director of the Swedish company Tour & Anderson Aktiebolag and as such, he is duly authorized to sign alone for and on behalf of the mentioned company within the limits of current administrative measures.

Mölndal, this the 21st day of February 2011 Ex officeo

Pepet Lion Notary Public



APC)STILLE
(Convention de La	Haye du 3 octobre 1961,
1. Country: Secretary	*************************
This public document	TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
2, has been signed by	Seed Live
3. acting in the capacity	
4. bears the scal/stamp of	and was the
	bronned in bold all the
*******************************	***************************************
	rtified
3. 🕊 Lilling (Lilling)	6.the 2.4.4.4
7. by anning falling	VEEDILKI
and the first	Markota Marina Mari
8. NO	ang an gligger and an armin all began an armin an
9. Seal/authin	***
. range allegations	10. Signature;
A Sammon A	- 61. 16. 100
12 Marine Marine	and have the her things have in
	andian from an annumental and a
	gereter
Will have made to the	•
## 157/	REEL:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0970

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Nation of Sweden

On 21 M/AB 2011 before me,	učvoj jji
Notary Públic, personally appeared	114 Jan 7040188 ,
proved to me on the basis of satisfa	nctory eviderice to be the person(s)
whose name is subscribed to the w	~
	his authorized capacity, and that by
	person, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed t	he instrument.

WITNESS

Signature of Notary Public of the City of Rolling, Standar.

NOTARIUS PUBLICUS

DALB DGATAN 3

SE- 401 20 MOLANDAL, Sandan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 03/11/2011